Sunday

February 2025
Activity Calendar

Wednesday

Tuesday

Thursday

CLS

Friday

Saturday

1
Girls basketball
at Tripoli
5pm & 6:20pm

2

8:30am St. Paul service
9:30am Sunday School
at St. Paul

9am Immanuel Sunday
School

10am Immanuel Service

School Board
meeting 4pm at
Readlyn

5
No School

PD Day - Daycare
available

8
Girls basketball
at Tripoli
8:20am & 9:40am

9

8:30am St. Paul service
ALL STUDENTS SING
9:30am Sunday School
at St. Paul

9am Immanuel Sunday
School

10am Immanuel Service

10

1

12

13

14

@ Happy
Valentine's Day!

15
Girls basketball
at Tripoli
5:40pm & 7pm

16

8:30am St. Paul service
9:30am Sunday School
at St. Paul

9am Immanuel Sunday
School

10am Immanuel Service

17

We have school-
Snow make up day

18

19

20
2025-2026
School
Registration for
all grades
5-7pm

21

22

23

8:30am St. Paul service
9:30am Sunday School
at St. Paul

9am Immanuel Sunday
School

10am Immanuel Service

24

25
Family Fellowship
Night Dodgeball at
Klinger Gym 5-6pm

26
Waverly Pizza
Ranch Fundraiser
5-8pm

27

28

Grandparent's
Day!
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Lutheran Schools Week

CLS Mission Statement- “Providing a Christian environment for a quality education while inspiring students to go forth

living Christ-centered lives as witnesses of the one true faith in God’s Kingdom.”




