February 2025 Activity Calendar						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday V	Vednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
						1 Girls basketball at Tripoli 5pm & 6:20pm
2 8:30am St. Paul service 9:30am Sunday School at St. Paul 9am Immanuel Sunday School 10am Immanuel Service	3 School Board meeting 4pm at Readlyn	4	5 No School PD Day - Daycare available	6	7	8 Girls basketball at Tripoli 8:20am & 9:40am
9 8:30am St. Paul service ALL STUDENTS SING 9:30am Sunday School at St. Paul 9am Immanuel Sunday School 10am Immanuel Service	10	11	12	13	14 Walentine's Day!	15 Girls basketball at Tripoli 5:40pm & 7pm
16 8:30am St. Paul service 9:30am Sunday School at St. Paul 9am Immanuel Sunday School 10am Immanuel Service	17 We have school- Snow make up day	18	19	20 2025-2026 School Registration for all grades 5-7pm	21	22
23 8:30am St. Paul service 9:30am Sunday School at St. Paul 9am Immanuel Sunday School 10am Immanuel Service	24	25 Family Fellowship Night Dodgeball at Klinger Gym 5-6pm	26 Waverly Pizza Ranch Fundraiser <u>5-8pm</u> Teran Schools V	27	28 Grandparent's Day!	

CLS Mission Statement- "Providing a Christian environment for a quality education while inspiring students to go forth living Christ-centered lives as witnesses of the one true faith in God's Kingdom."